BID TABULATION
IFB #11-2718-DS
SATELLITE LIFT STATIONS
2012 EMERGENCY GENERATORS - GROUP A

3 2 3 4
Florida Power Solutions Lovin Construction, Inc. Windemuller Technical Services Woodruff & Sons, Inc.
BID "A" 4381 Independence Court 6204 33rd Street East 7504 Pennsylvania Avenue P.O. Box 10127
Sarasota, FL 34234 Bradenton, FL 34204 Sarasota, FL 34243 Bradenton, FL 34282
260 CALENDAR DAYS (Sarasota County) (Manatee County) (Sarasota County) (Manatee County)
BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT
1| Twin Rivers 1 (RTU 595) $97,934.00 $79,200.00 $79,543.00 $82,450.50
2 | Arnold Palmer Green 1 (RTU 689) $59,226.00 $60,860.00 $61,424.00 $69,794.63
3 | Legacy 10 (RTU 660) $74,948.00 $69,020.00 $69,578.00 $101,305.16
4 | Sabal Harbor 1 (RTU 386) $53,992.00 $61,750.00 $61,737.00 $58,473.49
5 | Riverdale 1 (332) $58,221.00 $60,820.00 $61,145.00 $63,859.68
6| S5 (341) $49,087.00 $59,835.00 $60,560.00 $61,273.28
TOTAL BID PRICE - "A" $393,408.00 $391,485.00 $393,987.00 $437,156.74
1 2 3 a
Florida Power Solutions Lovin Construction, Inc. Windemuller Technical Services Woodruff & Sons, Inc.
BID "B" 4381 Independence Court 6204 33rd Street East 7504 Pennsylvania Avenue P.O. Box 10127
Sarasota, FL 34234 Bradenton, FL 34204 Sarasota, FL 34243 Bradenton, FL 34282
200 CALENDAR DAYS (Sarasota County) (Manatee County) (Sarasota County) (Manatee County)
BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT
1| Twin Rivers 1 (RTU 595) $97,934.00 $79,200.00 $79,543.00 $82,450.50
2 | Arnold Palmer Green 1 (RTU 689) $59,226.00 $60,860.00 $61,424.00 $69,794.63
3 | Legacy 10 (RTU 660) $74,948.00 $69,020.00 $69,578.00 $101,305.16
4 | Sabal Harbor 1 (RTU 386) $53,992.00 $61,750.00 $61,737.00 $58,473.49
5 | Riverdale 1 (332) $58,221.00 $60,820.00 $61,145.00 $63,859.68
6| S5 (341) $49,087.00 $59,835.00 $60,560.00 $61,273.28
TOTAL BID PRICE - "B" $393,408.00 $391,485.00 $393,987.00 $437,156.74
Ackno Addendum # 1& #2 Yes Yes Yes Yes
Florida Trench Safety Act Yes Yes Yes Yes
Contractor’s Questionnaire Yes Yes Yes Yes
E Free Work Place Yes Yes Yes Yes
Public Ooagam & Environ. Crimes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Bid Bond Enclosed Yes Yes Yes Yes
Notes: Mathematical Error - Riverdale 1 - Bid Form "00300" shows
Total Bid Price &mm_mn,m_u\r“..m_c :WMHM%MNM“MN.MM.MW@O@ - Should be LI LI NIA
$393,408.00
Site Visit Confirmed Yes - 9/21/11 Yes - 9/12/11 Yes - 10/11/11 Yes - 10/7/11
Affidavit submitted if applicable Yes Yes Yes No

Page 1 of 3

P I




BID TABULATION
IFB #11-2718-DS
SATELLITE LIFT STATIONS

2012 EMERGENCY GENERATORS - GROUP A

—

3 § 7 ]
WPCS International Bay Area Electric Kenyon & Partners
BID "A" 2017 Cattlemen Road 6244 Clark Center Avenue, #2 3203 Queen Palm Drive No Bidder
Sarasota, FL 34232 Sarasota, FL 34238 Tampa, FL 33619
260 CALENDAR DAYS (Sarasota County) (Sarasota County) {Hillsborough County)
BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT
1| Twin Rivers 1 (RTU 595) $109,489.84 $92,408.00 $116,126.00 N/A
2 [ Arnold Palmer Green 1 (RTU 689) $65,451.47 $69,461.00 $81,864.00 N/A
3| Legacy 10 (RTU 660) $83,772.82 $78,363.00 $90,814.00 N/A
4 | Sabal Harbor 1 (RTU 386) $63,801.55 $70,848.00 $91,037.00 N/A
5 | Riverdale 1 (332) $64,245.53 $69,693.00 $85,208.00 N/A
6| S5 (341) $57,436.12 $67,925.00 $87,628.00 N/A
TOTAL BID PRICE -"A" $444,197.33 $448,698.00 $552,677.00 N/A
5 6 7 8
WPCS International Bay Area Electric Kenyon & Partners
BID "B" 2017 Cattlemen Road 6244 Clark Center Avenue, #2 3203 Queen Palm Drive No Bidder
Sarasota, FL 34232 Sarasota, FL 34238 Tampa, FL 33619
200 CALENDAR DAYS (Sarasota County) (Sarasota County) (Hillsborough County)
BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT
1| Twin Rivers 1 (RTU 595) $109,489.84 $92,408.00 $112,126.00 N/A
2 | Arnold Palmer Green 1 (RTU 689) $65,451.47 $69,461.00 $77,864.00 N/A
3| Legacy 10 (RTU 660) $83,772.82 $78,363.00 $86,814.00 N/A
4 | Sabal Harbor 1 (RTU 386) $63,801.55 $70,848.00 $91,037.00 N/A
5 | Riverdale 1 (332) $64,245.53 $69,693.00 $85,208.00 N/A
6| S5(341) $57,436.12 $67,925.00 $87,628.00 N/A
TOTAL BID PRICE - "B" $444,197.33 $448,698.00 $540,677.00 N/A
Acknowledged Addendum # 1& #2 Yes Yes Yes N/A
Florida Trench Safety Act Yes Yes Yes N/A
Contractor’s Questionnaire Yes Yes Yes N/A
E Free Work Place Yes Yes Yes N/A
Public gﬁ & Environ. Crimes Yes Yes Yes N/A
Bid Bond Enclosed Yes Yes Yes N/A
Notes: Mathematicai Errors - Bid Form "00300" - Bid "A” =
N/A N/A $542,407.00 - Should be $552,677.00 and Bid Form N/A
"00300" - Bid "B" = $542,007.00 - Should be $540,677.00
Site Visit Confirmed Yes - 9/21/11 Yes - 10/7/11 Yes - 9/13/11 N/A
Affidavit submitted if applicable No Yes Yes N/A

Page 2 of 3

AAtma st~




BID TABULATION

FOR
IFB #11-2718-DS

SATELLITE LIFT STATIONS
2012 EMERGENCY GENERATORS - GROUP A

BID "A" BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 260 CALENDAR DAYS
&
BID "B" BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 200 CALENDAR DAYS

PREPARED BY: R 10/21/1
(Project Management) m:m_..._ moc_smos >mmmmm3m3 Coordinator Date
REVIEWED BY: /) \@M& N x@( /6/21 /)
(Project Engineer) &.ﬁ tockwell, P.E., Project Engineer Date

APPROVED BY: zm m\m

(Purchasing) Do::m m$<m:m Oosm:,:nzo: Specialist Date

Page 3 of 3 10/21/2011



IFB #11-2718-DS

SATELLITE LIFT STATIONS
2012 EMERGENCY GENERATORS

GROUP A

PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001348
TWIN RIVERS 1 (RTU 595)
(3825 TWIN RIVERS TRAIL)

BID "A" -BIDS 1 -7

m- -).- 2

NGO 0 mczo U)J\m Bradenton, FL 34204 Sarasota, FL. 34243 Bradenton, FL 34282 Sarasota, FL 34232 Sarasota, FL 34237 Tampa, FL 33619
n_l “Unit Unit | Extended |  Unit | Extended | Unit [ Extended |  Unit | Extonded | Uit 1 Extended Unit | Extended
No. | Line item Qty Price Price | Price Price _ Price Price _ Price Price Price | Price | Priceo | Price | Price Price |
1 |GENERATOR - DIESEL W/ENCLOSURE $73.151.00 | $73,151.00 | $46.970.00 | $46.97000 | $46,807.00 | $46,807.00 | $56,679.56 | $56879.56 | $7516553| $75.165.53 | $60.705.00 $60,705.00 | $64217.00| $64.217.00
2 |FUEL TANK $9.00000 | $9.00000| $4.200.00| $4,20000| $300000| $3,00000| $812601| $812601| $1028192] $10.281.92 $0.00 $0.00 | $14.52000| $14.529.00
3 |TRANSFER SWITCH $8.50000 | $850000 | $8.420.00| $842000| $9,00000| $9.00000| sses490| ss66490] 865219 $8,652.19 | $1359800| $13,598.00 | $18540.00 | $18540.00
. Mmoznmq%nnw_wn)m & SITE WORK INCLUDING $2,50000 |  $2500.00 | $13.100.00 | $13,100.00 | $12,876.00| $1287600| s1687.60| s$168760| $378753 $378753 | s777500| s7.77500]  $600.00 $600.00
5 | BOLLARDS $141.00 $42300| $45000| $1.35000]  $300.00 $90000 | $646.73| $1.940.19| $1.003.30 $3,00090 |  $240.00 $72000|  $380.00 $1,080.00
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST $93,574.00 $74,040.00 $72.583.00 $74.298.26 $100,897.07 $82,798.00 $98,966.00
s |MoBILIZATION $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,800.00 $2,078.00 $1,092.50 $3,650.00 $7,000.00
7 _:_unm_.c_,zmocu WORK & CLEANUP $200.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $2,914.24 $4,340.27 $2,800.00 $7,000.00
8 _c_unxmzozﬁ.. WORK $3,160.00 $3.160.00 $3,160.00 $3,160.00 $3,160.00 $3,160.00 $3.160.00

TOTAL BID PRICE "A"

O 65 Dot B o o o iices $97,934.00 $79,200.00 $79,543.00 $82,450.50 $109,489.84 $92,408.00 $116,126.00
Page 1 of 7 1012172011



IFB #11-2718-DS
SATELLITE LIFT STATIONS
2012 EMERGENCY GENERATORS
GROUP A
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001341
ARNOLD PALMER GREEN 1 (RTU 689)
(7699 ARNOLD PALMER GREEN)

BID "A" -BIDS 1 -7

Page 2 of 7

BID "A" Hﬁ:—?‘g
260 CALENDAR DAYS i e
rﬂ.‘ Unit
No. | Line item Units Price
1 |GENERATOR - NATURAL GAS W/ENCLOSURE EA | $4681500| $46.815.00 | $33520.00 | $3352000 | $32,078.00 | $32.078.00 | $54,041.60 | $54,04160 | $46.88425| $46.884.25 | $39.93700 $39.937.00 | $46.256.00 | $46.256.00
2. [FUEL TANK (Not Required for this Sito) EA
3 [TRANSFER SWITCH EA| $520000( $520000| $842000| $842000| $9.00000| $900000| $528044| 528044 s6.983.49 $6,98349 | $12,864.00| $12,864.00| $1727800| $17.278.00
s _mmum%ﬂ,mwzr»m & SITE WORK INCLUDING LS | $250000( $250000( $13,100.00| $13,100.00 | 51377600 $1377600| s1.68760| s$1.687.60] $3.105.00 $3,10500 | $6,950.00 $6.950.00 $600.00 $600.00
5 |BOLLARDS EA $141.00 $141.00 $450.00 $450.00 $300.00 $300.00 $399.87 $399.87 $399.60 $399.60 $240.00 $240.00 $360.00 $360.00
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST $54,656.00 $55,490.00 $55,154.00 $61,418.51 $57,372.34 $59.991.00 $64,494.00
6 _:om_rn»:oz $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $900.00 $2,078.00 $1.092.50 $3,300.00 $7,000.00
7 |MISCELLANEOUS WORK & CLEANUP $200.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $2,928.12 $3,616.63 $2,800.00 $7.000.00
8 |DISCRETIONARY WORK $3,370.00 $3,370.00 $3,370.00 $3,370.00 $3,370.00 $3,370.00 $3,370.00
TOTAL BID PRICE "A"
O e T S B i i Hous $59,226.00 $60,860.00 $61,424.00 $69,794.63 $65,451.47 $69,461.00 $81,864.00
10/21/2011




IFB #11-2718-DS
SATELLITE LIFT STATIONS
2012 EMERGENCY GENERATORS
GROUP A
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001340
LEGACY 10 (RTU 660)

(7955 LEGACY BOULEVARD)
BID "A" -BIDS 1 -7

IR 18 P g s : N TR, TR (AN [ D] FEARETERS TE *
Florida Power Solutions Lovin Construction, Inc. | Windemuller Tech. Services WPCS International Bay Area Electric & Partners, Inc.
BID "A" 4381 Independence Court | 6204 33rd Street East | 7504 Pennsylvania Avenue 2017 Cattlemen Road 6244 Clark Center Ave, #2 M.&ﬂ.!?lna!
N O)—lmzc>x U><m Sarasota, FL 34234 Bradenton, FL 34204 Sarasota, FL 34243 Sarasota, FL 34232 Sarasota, FL 34237 Tampa, FL 33619
mn (Sarasota County) (Manatee County) (Sarasota, County) (Sarasota County) (Sarasota County) (Hillsborough County)
Unit | Extended Unit  Unit | Extended | Unit Unit | Extended | Unit Extended
No. | Line item QtyjUnits] Price | Price Price Price | _Price | Price Price Price | _ Price Price Price Price
! |GENERATOR - NATURAL GAS W/ENCLOSURE | 1 | EA | $57,915.00 | $57.915.00 | $40,740.00 | $40.74000 | $39.592.00 | $39.592.00 $57.852.35 | $57,852.35 | $47.533.00| $47.53300| $54.084.00| $54.084.00
2 |FUEL TANK (Not Required for this Site) 1 EA
3 |TRANSFER SWITCH 1| EA| $950000| $950000| $842000| $842000| $900000| $9.00000] $5664.90 $5664.90 | $11,71243| $11.71243 | $1383000| $1383000| $17.64000| $17.640.00
M ,mmnm%_ﬂﬁwz;m:_a WORKINCLUDING | 4 | s | s250000] $2.500.00 $13,100.00 | $13,100.00 | $13,676.00| $13676.00| $1.687.60 $1,68760| $2,898.00 $2.898.00 | $6,62000]  $6,620.00 $600.00 $600.00
s |BOLLARDS 3| Ea $141.00 $423.00 $45000 |  $1,350.00 $300.00 $900.00 $376.33 $1,128.99 | $1,003.30 $3,009.90 $240.00 $720.00 $360.00 $1,080.00
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST $70,338.00 $63,610.00 $63,168.00 $92,889.04 $75.472.68 $68,703.00 $73,404.00
6 _:om__._u.:oz $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,000.00 $2.078.00 $1,092.50 $3.450.00 $7,000.00
7 MISCELLANEOUS WORK AND CLEANUP $200.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $2,928 12 $3.797.64 $2,800.00 $7,000.00
8 |DISCRETIONARY WORK $3,410.00 $3.410.00 $3,410.00 $3.410.00 $3.410.00 $3,410.00 $3.410.00
TOTAL BID PRICE "A"
S % Ckipietde Vs of 20 Cototdad e $74,948.00 $69,020.00 $69,578.00 $101,305.16 $83,772.82 $78,363.00 $90,814.00

Page 3 of 7 10/21/2011



IFB #11-2718-DS
SATELLITE LIFT STATIONS
2012 EMERGENCY GENERATORS
GROUP A
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001339
SABAL HARBOR 1 (RTU 386)
(4503 SABAL KEY DRIVE)

BID "A" -BIDS 1 -7

w——U =>= -.?.BI-._R.
260 CALENDAR DAYS s
(Hillsborough County)
Ttom Unit | Extended |
No. | Line item Qty Price Price
1 |GENERATOR - DIESEL W/ENCLOSURE 1 EA $35,809.00 $35,809.00 | $29,520.00 $29,520.00 | $29,001.00 $29,001.00 | $35,721.80 $35,721.80 | $34,923.05 $34,923.05 | $41,173.00 $41,173.00 | $42,040.00 $42,040.00
2 |FUEL TANK 1 EA $5.600.00 $5,600.00 $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $5,663.02 $5.663.02 $6,868.62 $6.868 62 $0.00 $0.00 $13,878.00 $13,878.00
3 |TRANSFER SWITCH 1 EA $5,300.00 $5,300.00 $8.420.00 $8,420.00 $9.000.00 $9.000.00 $5,289 44 $5.289.44 $7,072.04 $7.072.04 $12,925.00 $12,925.00 $15,379.00 $15,379.00

o [CONGRETE SLAB & SITEWORKINCLUONG | o | 1o | 5250000 $2,500.00 | $13,100.00 | $13,100.00 | $13.476.00| $13476.00| s168760| s168760] $378753 $3.787.53 | $662000| $662000| $1.500.00 $1,500.00

RESTORATION
§ |BOLLARDS 3] EA $141.00 $423.00 $450.00 $1.350.00 $300.00 $900.00 $646.73 §1,940.19 $1,003.30 $3,009.90 $240.00 $720.00 $360.00 $1,080.00
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST $49,632.00 $56,590.00 $55,377.00 $50,302.05 $55,661.14 $61,438.00 $73.877.00
6 4!.OEF_N>._._OZ $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,200.00 $2,078.00 $1,092.50 $3,450.00 §7,000.00
7 |MISCELLANEOUS WORK AND CLEANUP $200.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $2,933.44 $3,887.91 $2,800.00 $7,000.00
8 [DISCRETIONARY WORK $3,160.00 $3.160.00 w.”u.._mo_cc $3,160.00 $3,160.00 $3.160.00 ﬂm;“oo

TOTAL BID PRICE "A"

Based on Compietion Time of 260 Calendar Days

$53,992.00 $61,750.00 $61,737.00 $58,473.49 $63,801.55 $70,848.00 $91,037.00

Page 4 of 7 10/21/2011




PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001343

IFB #11-2718-DS
SATELLITE LIFT STATIONS
2012 EMERGENCY GENERATORS
GROUP A

RIVERDALE 1 (RTU 332)

(412 43RD STREET BOULEVARD EAST)
BID "A" -BIDS 1 -7

Area Electric & Partners, Inc.
BID "A" 02 Gt Ot s 2. | e e s e
260 CALENDAR DAYS o s hene
(Sarasota County) (Hillsborough County)
tom — Umit | Extended | Unit 1 Extended
No. | Line item Price Price Price_ Price
1 |GENERATOR - NATURAL GAS W/ENCLOSURE EA | $45.899.00 | $45899.00 | $33660.00 | $33.660.00 | $32,129.00 | $32,120.00 | $48.008.40| $48,008.40 | $4339498| 4339498 | $40522.00 $40,522.00 | $47,580.00 | $47.580.00
2 |FUEL TANK (Not Required for this Site) EA
3 |TRANSFER SWITCH EA | $560000| $5600.00| $842000| $842000] $9.00000| $9.00000| $5666.90 $5664.90 | $8516.15 $8516.15| $13,131.00| $13,131.00 | $19.568.00| $19,568.00
4 mmnﬂ%mmﬁ"ﬁ & SITE WORK INCLUDING LS | $250000| $2500.00 $13,100.00 | $13,100.00 | $13676.00| $13676.00] $1.68760 $168760| $2.95953 $295953| $662000]  $6.620.00 $600.00 $600.00
& |BOLLARDS EA $141.00 $28200|  $450.00 $900.00 $300.00 $60000|  $376.33 $75266 |  $701.45 $140290|  $240.00 $480.00 $360.00 $720.00
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST $54,281.00 $56,080.00 $55,405.00 $56,113.56 $56,273.56 $60,753.00 $68,468.00
& |MOBILIZATION $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,000.00 $2,078.00 $1.811.25 $3,400.00 $7,000.00
7 |MISCELLANEOUS WORK AND CLEANUP $200.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $2,928.12 $3,420.72 $2,800.00 $7.000.00
& |DISCRETIONARY WORK $2,740.00 $2,740.00 $2,740.00 $2.740.00 $2,740.00 $2,740.00 $2,740.00
TOTAL BID PRICE A"
I o gt To 8 S G e $58,221.00 $60,820.00 $61,145.00 $63,859.68 $64,245.53 $69,693.00 $85,208.00
Page 5 of 7 10/21/2011




IFB #11-2718-DS
SATELLITE LIFT STATIONS
2012 EMERGENCY GENERATORS
GROUP A
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001342
S5 (RTU 341)

(2206 26 TH AVENUE EAST)

BID "A" -BIDS 1 -7

m—c -)-
260 CALENDAR DAYS
No. | Line Item aty
1 |GENERATOR - DIESEL W/ENCLOSURE V| BA| SI3737.001 $33737.00 | $29265.00 | $29.265.00 | $29,034.00 | $29.034.00 | $39.974.25| $30.97425 | s3285041| 53285041 $40454.00 | $40454.00 | $41,36500 $41.365.00
2 [FUEL TANK V| BA| $430000f $430000( $420000| 5420000 $300000| $300000( s608500| 608509 ses0342|  s6.503.42 $0.00 $0.00 | $1387800| $13,878.00
3 |TRANSFER SWITCH 1| EA| $450000| $4.50000( $842000| $842000| $9,00000| $900000| s566490| ss66490] s651531 $651531 | $11,851.00| $11,851.00| $1493500| $14,935.00
s _mmum%ﬂm_wnﬁnm_ﬂgzx INCLUDING | 4| us | s2s0000] s2.50000] $13.10000 $13.10000 | $13776.00 | $1377600| s168760| s168760| s3787.53| s37e7.s3| see2000] 662000 $600.00 $600.00

§ |BOLLARDS (Not Required for this Site)

SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST $45,037.00 §54,985.00 $54,810.00 $53,411.84 $49 .665.67 $58,925.00 $70,778.00
& |MOBILIZATION $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $900.00 $2,078.00 $1,092.50 $3,350.00 $7,000.00
7 |MISCELLANEOUS WORK AND CLEANUP $200.00 $500.00 mm.ncw.oo $2933.44 $3,827.95 $2,800.00 $7.000.00
8 |DISCRETIONARY WORK $2,850.00 $2,850.00 $2,850.00 mu.w”c._cc $2,850.00 $2,850.00 am.mmo._ua..

TOTAL BID PRICE "A"

Based on Completion Tima of 260 Calendar Days

$49,087.00 $59,835.00 $60,560.00 $61,273.28 $57,436.12 $67,925.00 $87,628.00

Page 6 of 7 10/21/2011




BID "A" BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 260 CALENDAR DAYS

PREPARED BY:
(Project Management)

REVIEWED BY:
(Project Engineer)

APPROVED BY:
(Purchasing)

Page 7 of 7

BID TABULATION
FOR
IFB #11-2718-DS

SATELLITE LIFT STATIONS
2012 EMERGENCY GENERATORS - GROUP A

&

10/Q1/11

m:m:._ Robinson, Vmwmmmgmsﬁ Coordinator

NN I

Date

&@\mﬁonwém:_ P.E., Project Engineer

Uo::m m~m<m=m,no=m=.: tion Specialist

10/21/2011



IFB #11

-2718-DS

SATELLITE LIFT STATIONS
2012 EMERGENCY GENERATORS
GROUP A
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001348

TWIN RIVERS 1 (RTU 595)
(3825 TWIN RIVERS TRAIL)

BID"B" -BIDS 1-7
VAV = 38’ Khs i = T e M s Ll e -3 b e s e = o TE e h.,m._mmlmiw,.. el =i .= e
Florida Power Solutions Lovin Construction, Inc. | Windemuller Tech. Services Woodruff and Sons, Inc. WPCS International Area Electric & Partners, Inc.
BID "B" 4381 Independence Court | 6204 33rd Street East | 7504 Pennsylvania Avonue P.0. Box 10127 2017 Cattlemen Road 6244 Clark Conter Ave, #2 ﬁﬂs!!tgi
N nb_lmzo>m —U)wa Sarasota, FL 34234 Bradenton, FL 34204 Sarasota, FL. 34243 Bradenton, FL 34282 Sarasota, FL 34232 Sarasota, FL 34237 Tampa, FL 33619
Unit “Extended |  Unit | Extended | Uit ~Extended | Unit | Extended | Oni [ Extended | Unit | Extended | Unit [ Extended |
No. | Line tem Units} _ Price Price Prico | Price | _Price Price Price_ Price Price _Price | Price Price Price _Price |
1 |GENERATOR - DIESEL W/ENCLOSURE EA | $73.15100 | $73.151.00 | $46.970.00 | $46.970.00 | $46,807.00 | $46,807.00 | $56,879.56 | $56.879.56 | $75.165.53| $75.165.53 $60,705.00 | $60,705.00 | $64.217.00| $64.217.00
2 [FUEL TANK EA| S9.00000| $9,00000| $420000| $420000| $300000| $300000| $812601| s$8.12601| $10281.92 $10,281.92 $0.00 $0.00 | $1452000| $14.529.00
3 | TRANSFER SWITCH EA| $850000| $8.50000( $842000| $8420.00( $9.00000| $900000| $566490| s566490] s865219 $8652.19 | $13598.00 | $13,508.00| $1854000] $18.540.00
s _mmazm%mnmwuﬁ & SITE WORK INCLUDING LS| $250000| $2500.00 | $13,100.00 | $1310000| $1287600| $12,876.00| s168760| s168760] s$378753 $378753 | $7.77500|  $7.775.00 $600.00 $600.00
5 | BOLLARDS EA $141.00 $423.00|  $45000 | $1,350.00 $300.00 $900.00 $646.73 | $1940.19] $1.003.30 $300990 |  $240.00 $720.00 $360.00 $1,080.00
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST $93,574.00 $74,040.00 $72,583.00 $74,298.26 $100,897.07 $82,798.00 $98,966.00
& |MOBILIZATION $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,800.00 $2,078.00 $1,092.50 $3,650.00 $5.000.00
T Jz_mﬁmr—i?,mocm WORK & CLEANUP $200.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $2,914.24 $4,340.27 $2,800.00 $5,000.00
8 |DISCRETIONARY WORK $3,160.00 $3,160.00 $3,160.00 $3,160.00 $3,160.00 $3,160.00 $3,160.00
TOTAL BID PRICE "B"
L A it M $97,934.00 $79,200.00 $79,543.00 $82,450.50 $109,489.84 $92,408.00 $112,126.00
Page 10of 7 10/21/2011



IFB #11-2718-DS
SATELLITE LIFT STATIONS
2012 EMERGENCY GENERATORS
GROUP A
PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001341
ARNOLD PALMER GREEN 1 (RTU 689)
(7699 ARNOLD PALMER GREEN)
BID "B" -BIDS 1 -7

LSS, (N SR I AR
Florida Power Solutions Lovin Construction, Inc.
BID "B" 4381 Independence Court | 6204 33rd Stroet East 6244 Clark Center Ave, #2 Queen Paim Drive
N 0 mzu>z U)*Q Sarasota, FL 34234 Bradenton, FL 34204 Sarasota, FL 34232 Sarasota, FL. 34237 Tampa, FL 33619
nn 4 g_l (Sarasota County) (Manatee County) (Sarasota County) (Sarasota County) (Hillsborough County)
.ﬂ_| Unit | Extended | Unit Unit Extonded |  Unit | Extended | —Uni T Exiended
No. | Line item Units] Price | Price | Price | Price Price Price Price Price Price |
1 |GENERATOR - NATURAL GAS W/ENCLOSURE EA | $46815.00| $46815.00 | $33.520.00 | $33520.00 | $32,078.00 | $32,078.00| $54041.60 | $54.04160 | 4688425 $46,884.25 | $39.937.00 | $39.937.00 | $46.25600 |  $46.256.00
2 [FUEL TANK (Not Required for this Site) EA
3 |TRANSFER swiTCH EA| $520000) $520000| $842000( $8420.00| $9.00000( $9,00000 | $5289.44| $528944 $6,983.49 $6,98349 | $12,864.00 | $12,864.00 | $1727800| $17.278.00
4 tmmnmhﬂ.m_wzr»w & SITE WORK INCLUDING LS | $250000| $2500.00 | $13,100.00 | $13,100.00| $13776.00| $1377600| s168760| $1.687.60 $3,105.00 $310500| $6.950.001  $6.950.00 $600.00 $600.00
5 _mo_.tﬁou EA $141.00 $141.00|  $450.00 $450.00 $300.00 $300.00 $399.87 $39987 |  $399.60 $399.60 $240.00 $24000 |  $360.00 $360.00
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST $54,656.00 $55,490.00 $55,154.00 $61,418 51 $57,372.34 $59,991.00 $64,494.00
6 Tom__._ns.:oz $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $900.00 $2,078.00 $1.092.50 $3,300.00 $5,000.00
7 _z_anm_.;zmocm WORK & CLEANUP $200.00 $500.00 $2.000.00 $2,928.12 $3.616.63 $2,800.00 $5.000.00
¢ |DISCRETIONARY WORK $3,370.00 $3,370.00 $3,370.00 $3,370.00 $3,370.00 $3,370.00 $3,370.00
TOTAL BID PRICE "B"
Based on Completion Time of 200 Calendar Days mmw.NNm,Oo umﬂ.mmc.oo $61 .bmh.ﬁ_c mmw.ﬂwh.mu Mmm.&m.‘ A7 Hmw.&m._ 00 ﬂww.wm&.co
Page 2 of 7 10/21/2011



IFB #11-2718-DS

SATELLITE LIFT STATIONS
2012 EMERGENCY GENERATORS

GROUP A

PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001340
LEGACY 10 (RTU 660)
(7955 LEGACY BOULEVARD)

BID "B" -BIDS 1 -7

BID "B" \ : 6244 Clark Center Ave, #2 3203 Queen Palm Drive
n>_|mzo>—ﬂ U)*@ Sarasota, FL 34234 Bradenton, FL 34204 Sarasota, FL 34243 Bradenton, FL 34282 Sarasota, FL 34232 Sarasota, FL 34237 Tampa, FL 33619
Ttem Unit Extended |  Unit | Extended | Unit ﬂl_ﬂlg%g.ﬂlﬁllﬂ “Extended
No. | Line tem _Price | Price Price Price_ Prico § Price | Price Price Price Prico | Price | Price Price _Prico |
1 |GENERATOR - NATURAL GAS W/ENCLOSURE $57.915.00 | $57.915.00 | $40,740.00 | $40,740.00 | $39,592.00 | $39.592.00| $84.407.55 $84,407.55 | $57.852.35| $57,852.35 | $47,533.00 | $47,533.00 | $54,084.00 | $54,084.00
2 |[FUEL TANK (Not Required for this Site)
3 |TRANSFER SWITCH $9.50000 |  $9,500.00 | $8.42000| $8.42000| $9,00000| $9.00000{ $5664.90 $5664.90 | $11,71243 | 1171243 | $1383000| $13830.00| $17.64000| $17,640.00
‘ _nmu.w,wﬂm_wqu & SITE WORK INCLUDING $2.500.00 | $2,500.00 | $13,100.00 | $13,100.00 | $13676.00| s1367600| 168760 $1,687.60 | $2,898.00 $289800 | $662000|  $6.620.00 $600.00 $600.00
5 |BOLLARDS $141.00 $423.00 $450.00 |  $1,350.00 $300.00 $900.00 $376.33 $1,12899 | $1,003.30 $3,009.90 $240.00 $720.00 $360.00 $1,080.00
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST $70,338.00 $63,610.00 $63,168.00 $92,889.04 $75472.68 $68,703.00 $73,404.00
6 |MOBILIZATION $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,000.00 $2,078.00 $1,092.50 $3,450.00 $5,000.00
7 |MISCELLANEOUS WORK AND CLEANUP $200.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $2,928.12 $3,797.64 $2,800.00 $5,000.00
8 |DISCRETIONARY WORK $3.410.00 $3,410.00 $3.410.00 $3.410.00 $3,410.00 $3,410.00 $3.41000
TOTAL BID PRICE "B"
Based on Completion Time of 200 Calendar Days $74,948.00 $69,020.00 $69,578.00 $101,305.16 $83,772.82 $78,363.00 $86,814.00
=
Page 3 of 7 10/21/2011



IFB #11-2718-DS
SATELLITE LIFT STATIONS

2012 EMERGENCY GENERATORS

GROUP A

PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001339

SABAL HARBOR 1 (RTU 386)

(4503 SABAL KEY DRIVE)
BID"B" -BIDS 1-7
N PR = 5 e YA CE A S N = 5 T A WETAIIRAY TR
Florida Power Solutions Lovin Construction, Inc. | Windemuller Tech. Services Woodruff and Sons, Inc. WPCS International Area Eloctric Kenyon & Partners, Inc.
BID "B" 4381 Independence Court | 6204 33rd Stroet East | 7504 Pennsylvania Avenve P.0. Box 10127 2017 Cattiemen Road | 6244 Clark Center Ave, #2 | 3203 Quoen Palm Drive
200 CALENDAR DAYS Sarasota, FL 34234 Bradenton, FL 34204 Sarasota, FL 34243 Bradenton, FL 34282 Sarasota, FL 34232 Sarasota, FL 34237 Tampa, FL 33619

Tom] Unit Extended |  Unit | Extended | Unit lﬂluﬂlﬂlllﬁﬂﬂllﬁl.lﬂl..ﬂl!ﬂl

No. | Line Item QtyjUnits] _ Price_ Price_ Prico |  Price | Price | Price Price_ Price Prico_ Price Price | Price | Price Price_
1 |GENERATOR - DIESEL W/ENCLOSURE EA | $35.809.00 | $35809.00 | $29,520.00 | $29,520.00 | $29,001.00 | $20,001.00 | $35721.80 | $35721.80 | $34.923.05 $34.92305 | $41,173.00| $41,173.00| $4204000| $42,040.00
2 |FUEL TANK EA| $560000| $560000) $420000| $420000| $300000| $300000| s566302]| s566302] s6.66862 $6,868 .62 $0.00 $0.00 | $13.878.00| $13.878.00
3 |TRANSFER SWITCH EA| $530000] $530000( $842000| $842000( $9,00000| $900000| $528944| s$528044| 707208 $7.072.04 | $12,92500| $12.92500| $15379.00| $15.379.00
s tmmuaﬁ%m & SITE WORK INCLUDING LS| $250000) $2500.00| $13,100.00 | $13.100.00 | $13476.00| $1347600| s1.68760| s168760| s378753 $378753 | $662000| $6.62000| $1.500.00 $1,500.00
s |BOLLARDS EA $141.00 $423.00 $45000 |  $1,350.00 $300.00 $900.00 $646.73 | $1.940.19| $1.003.30 $3,009.90 $240.00 $720.00 $360.00 $1,080.00
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST $49,632.00 $56,590.00 $55,377.00 $50,302.05 $55,661.14 $61,438.00 $73,877.00
& |MOBILIZATION $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,200.00 $2,078.00 $1,092.50 $3,450.00 $7,000.00
7 —_.._mnm_._.;zmocmiozxio CLEANUP $200.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $2,933 44 $3,887.91 $2,800.00 $7,000.00
8 _c_mnzmﬂoz.z,_, WORK $3,160.00 $3,160.00 $3,160.00 $3,160.00 $3,160.00 $3,160.00 $3,160.00

TOTAL BID PRICE "B"

a0 Donsptelie Thas et kit ins $53,992.00 $61,750.00 $61,737.00 $58,473.49 $63,801.55 $70,848.00 $91,037.00
Page 4 of 7 10/21/2011




(412 43RD STREET BOULEVARD EAST)

IFB #11-2718-DS

SATELLITE LIFT STATIONS
2012 EMERGENCY GENERATORS

GROUP A

PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001343
RIVERDALE 1 (RTU 332)

BID"B" -BIDS 1-7

¥ L T G 0= b S ._.;_1..:.5_.. ]
ot Florida Power Solutions Lovin Construction, Inc. | Windemuller Tech. Services Woodruff and Sons, Inc.
BID "B 4381 Independence Court | 6204 33rd Street East | 7504 Pennsylvania Avenue P.0. Box 10127 2017 Cattiemen Road
200 CALENDAR DAYS el " Sormd et Wheens Lo 54 3L CE
(Sarasota County) (Manatee County) (Sarasota, County) (Manatee County)
Unit Extended | Unit | Extended | Unit T Extended 1" “Unit | Extended | Unit
Line item _Price Price Price Price | _Prico Price Price Price 1 _ Price |
GENERATOR - NATURAL GAS W/ENCLOSURE $45,899.00 | $45899.00 | $33,660.00 | $33660.00 | $32,129.00 | $32.129.00| $48.008.40 $48,00840 | $43394.98 | $43394.98 | $40,522.00 | $40,52200 | $47.580.00| $47.580.00
FUEL TANK (Not Required for this Site)
TRANSFER SWITCH $5600.00 | $5600.00 | $842000| $842000| $9,00000| $9,00000] $5664.90 $566490 | $8516.15 $8,516.15 | $13,131.00 | $13131.00] $19.56800| $19.568.00
mmouw%_mnmwn»w & SITE WORK INCLUDING $2500.00 | $2500.00 | $13,100.00 | $13,10000 | $13676.00| $13676.00( s$1.68760| s168760| s295053 $295953 | $662000] $662000]  $600.00 $600.00
|BOLLARDS $141.00 $282.00 $450.00 $900.00 $300.00 $600.00 $376.33 $752.66 $701.45 $1,402.90 $240.00 $480.00 $360.00 $720.00
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST $54.281.00 $56,080.00 $55.405.00 $56,113.56 $56,273.56 $60,753.00 $68,468.00
MOBILIZATION $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,000.00 $2,078.00 $1,811.25 $3,400.00 $7,000.00
7 _:_«nm_.;zmocm WORK AND CLEANUP $200.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $2,928.12 $3,420.72 $2,800.00 $7.000.00
- - — 1
DISCRETIONARY WORK $2,740.00 $2,740.00 $2,740.00 $2,740.00 $2,740.00 $2,740.00 $2,740.00
TOTAL BID PRICE "B"
Based on Completion Time of 200 Calendar Days $58,221.00 $60,820.00 $61,145.00 $63,859.68 $64, 24553 $69,693.00 $85,208.00
Page 50f 7 10/21/2011




IFB #11-2718-DS

SATELLITE LIFT STATIONS
2012 EMERGENCY GENERATORS

GROUP A

PROJECT NO. 402-0019707-5001342

S5 (RTU 341)

(2206 26 TH AVENUE EAST)

BID "B" -BIDS 1 - 7

BID "B" 7504 Pennsylvania Avenue P.O. Box 10127
200 CALENDAR DAYS i Eed Bpwgentt v ol ol el -
(Sarasota County) (Manatee County) (Sarasota, County) (Manatee County)
‘itom Unit Unit | Extended | Unit [ Extended | Unit | Extended
No. | Line item Qaty Price Price Price_ Price Price Price_ Price Price
1 |GENERATOR - DIESEL W/ENCLOSURE $33737.00 | $33.737.00 | $29.265.00 | $29,265.00 | $29,034.00 | $29,034.00 | s39.97425 | 3997425 | 53285941 $3285941 | $4045400| $40454.00| $41.36500] $41.365.00
2 |FUEL TANK $4.30000 | $4.30000 | $420000| $420000( $300000| $300000| $608509] s608500| $6.50342 $6,503.42 $0.00 $0.00 | $1387800| $13.878.00
3 |TRANSFER SWITCH $450000 | $450000| $842000| $842000| $9.00000| $9,00000| s566490| s566490| $651531 $651531| $11,851.00| $11851.00| $1493500| $14.935.00
. fmmnm%.ﬂm_wnﬁ & SITE WORK INCLUDING $250000| 250000 | $13,100.00 | $13,10000 | $13,776.00| $13.776.00| s168760| s1.68760| s$378753 $378753 | $662000| $6.620.00 $600.00 $600.00
6 _UO._-E_U@ (Not Required for this Site)
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST $45,037.00 $54,985.00 $54,810.00 $53.411.84 $49,665.67 $58,925.00 $70,778.00
6 _:om__,_ﬁq_oz $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $900.00 $2,078.00 $1,092.50 $3,350.00 $7,000.00
7 _I_Gnm_-;zmgu WORK AND CLEANUP $200.00 $500.00 $2,000.00 $2,933.44 $3,827.95 $2.800.00 $7.000.00
8 _—guﬂzm.—.—OZ)N.\ WORK $2,850.00 $2,850.00 $2,850.00 $2,850.00 $2,850.00 $2,850.00 $2,850.00
TOTAL BID PRICE "B"
O el Thie o st s $49,087.00 $59,835.00 $60,560.00 $61,273.28 $57,436.12 $67,925.00 $87,628.00
Page 6 of 7 10/21/2011




BID TABULATION
FOR
IFB #11-2718-DS

SATELLITE LIFT STATIONS
2012 EMERGENCY GENERATORS - GROUP A

BID "B" BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 200 CALENDAR DAYS

PREPARED BY:
(Project Management)

REVIEWED BY:
(Project Engineer)

APPROVED BY:
(Purchasing)

Page 7 of 7

ugmﬁ

m:m_._._ xoc_smoz Assessment Coordinator

7

,___mm Stockwell, P.E., Project Engineer

Uo::._m m‘mm<m:w. Construction Specialist

sy

Date

10/21/2011




